
INSTRUCTORS/SPEAKERS:

RICHARD BRAY

APSA President

rbray@publicsafetyaviation.org

DAVE CALLEN

SR3 Rescue Concepts

dcallen@sr3rescue.com

CORY DeARMITT

APSA Safety Program Manager

safety@publicsafetyaviation.org

DAN KNIGHT

APSA Training Program Manager

dknight@publicsafetyaviation.org

DAN SCHWARZBACH

APSA Executive Director/CEO

dschwarzbach@publicsafetyaviati

on.org

CHARLEY SHIMANSKI
Air Rescue Commission President; 

Int’l Commission for Alpine Rescue

charley.shimanski@gmail.com

DAVE WEBER

Mountain Rescue Collective
davidchristopherweber@gmail.com

JULIEN EYMARD
Chief Rear Crew Instructor-

Simulation and Training Services

Leonardo Company S.p.A.

Julien.Eymard@leonardo.com

ALEXANDER WEISSENBOECK
Sales Promotion Manager-

Airbus Expert for Helicopter Hoist 

Operations
Alexander.Weissenboeck@airbus.com 

Updated December 20, 2024

0700 – 1700 Registration Open (Outside Ballroom TBA)

0800 – 0830 Welcoming Remarks

Richard Bray

Dan Schwarzbach

Dan Knight

0830 – 0915 Hoist Fatality Review Dave Weber

0915 – 0945 Break / Networking / Sponsor Presentation / Visits

0945 – 1030
Overview of ESPN-R and Hoist Operator/Pilot Training 

Guides

Alexander 

Weissenboeck

Julien Eymard

1030 – 1100 Break / Networking / Sponsor Presentation / Visits

1100 – 1200 Incident Within An Incident | Panel Discussion

Dave Callen

Charley Shimanski

Dave Weber

1200 – 1315 Lunch / Sponsor Presentation

1315 – 1415 Accidents and Incidents Overview
Cory DeArmitt 

Charley Shimanski

1415 – 1430 Break / Networking / Sponsor Presentations / Visits

1430 – 1530
Dynamic Hoist Approaches & High-Altitude Flying in 

the Alps
Air Zermatt Staff

1530 – 1600 Break / Networking / Sponsor Presentations / Visits

1600 – 1645 Hoist Vs. Hook TBD

1640 – 1700 Closing Remarks Dan Schwarzbach

THANK YOU TO OUR 2025 SPONSORS
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